terms  to the remaining three sharers or their heirs  during
the salt lease period of seventeen years and commit defaults
or  any  kind of frauds, Appala Narasayya  Chetty  Garu  and
Guruswamy  Chetty  Garu shall pay by way of penalty  to  the
said three sharers at the rate of Rs. 2,500/- (two  thousand
five  hundred)  per  share  for  the  year  when  fraud   is
committed,  without  having anything to do  with  the  other
profits and losses." It is, thus, clear that the partnership
was for the fixed term of 17 years, ending with the  -period

of the lease, and the parties did not, in terms, contemplate